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Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2025 Southern Bull Test * * * Point Pleasant, WV * * *  Ultrasound Body Composition Report

Actual

Benjamin R. Hays

100 O14 21023668 990 0.20 0.20 111 12.1 12.2 108 4.69 4.66 139 1.52 0.38 0.48 0.37 0.042 0.35 $76.00 $106.00$314.001.22

101 O24 21023669 964 0.17 0.18 100 10.8 11.0 97 3.34 3.39 101 0.63 0.34 0.69 0.33 0.055 0.31 $58.00 $98.00 $257.001.12

102 O34 21023670 898 0.19 0.20 111 9.8 10.0 88 2.83 2.83 84 0.64 0.34 0.7 0.32 0.059 0.31 $58.00 $100.00$258.001.09

103 O44 21023671 998 0.13 0.13 72 11.9 11.8 104 2.52 2.51 75 0.6 0.33 0.78 0.32 0.008 0.30 $74.00 $71.00 $241.001.19

Benjamin R. Hays   (4 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.17 0.18 99 11.2 11.3 99 3.35 3.35 1001.16963

Diamond L Farm

106 2402 21061147 1027 0.13 0.12 75 12.0 11.8 110 2.74 2.70 85 0.27 0.35 1.01 0.33 -0.02 0.32 $75.00 $71.00 $225.001.17

107 2403 21061143 979 0.24 0.24 150 10.8 10.8 101 3.45 3.43 109 0.76 0.37 0.4 0.35 -0.006 0.33 $68.00 $96.00 $249.001.10

108 2404 21061145 955 0.16 0.16 100 10.2 10.2 95 2.98 2.98 94 0.52 0.36 0.69 0.34 -0.031 0.32 $69.00 $101.00$267.001.07

109 2405 21061148 906 0.12 0.12 75 9.6 9.6 90 3.81 3.81 121 0.49 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.018 0.30 $67.00 $101.00$236.001.06

110 2406 21061146 919 0.14 0.14 88 10.2 10.2 95 2.76 2.76 87 1.06 0.36 0.51 0.35 0 0.34 $69.00 $80.00 $269.001.11

111 2407 21061144 1014 0.16 0.17 106 11.5 11.6 108 3.26 3.27 103 0.68 0.36 0.27 0.34 0.039 0.33 $63.00 $72.00 $240.001.13

Diamond L Farm   (6 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.16 0.16 99 10.7 10.7 100 3.17 3.16 1001.11967

Triple O Farm

116 2408 21019675 1057 0.18 0.17 89 13.2 13.0 110 2.95 2.87 100 0.4 0.27 1 0.26 -0.018 0.24 $61.00 $93.00 $244.001.25

117 403 21020645 846 0.12 0.13 68 11.7 11.9 101 2.17 2.09 73 0.81 0.32 0.88 0.31 -0.003 0.29 $78.00 $75.00 $273.001.38

118 410 21020681 985 0.14 0.15 79 11.6 11.8 100 3.20 3.14 110 0.6 0.37 0.77 0.36 0.005 0.34 $85.00 $93.00 $269.001.18

119 416 21019760 924 0.22 0.21 111 11.9 11.7 99 2.60 2.55 89 0.62 0.35 0.83 0.34 0.023 0.32 $83.00 $107.00$275.001.29

120 419 21019758 941 0.26 0.25 132 11.8 11.7 99 4.05 4.00 140 0.57 0.36 1.27 0.35 -0.019 0.33 $86.00 $94.00 $284.001.25

121 422 21019772 996 0.23 0.22 116 11.2 11.0 93 3.20 3.15 110 1.09 0.33 0.56 0.32 0.034 0.30 $70.00 $91.00 $289.001.12

122 436 21019664 935 0.21 0.22 116 11.4 11.7 99 2.21 2.22 78 0.57 0.34 0.27 0.33 0.072 0.31 $75.00 $66.00 $218.001.22

Triple O Farm   (7 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.19 0.19 102 11.8 11.8 100 2.91 2.86 1001.24955

Poling Angus Farm

123 M854 21046073 962 0.29 0.28 127 11.6 11.4 93 4.88 4.72 137 1.09 0.21 0.64 0.21 0.053 0.20 $67.00 $104.00$309.001.21

124 M738 21050633 1251 0.30 0.30 136 13.5 13.4 109 4.74 4.65 135 1.31 0.22 0.79 0.22 -0.024 0.21 $70.00 $88.00 $320.001.08

125 M277 21046074 1167 0.15 0.15 68 11.5 11.5 93 3.47 3.38 98 1.12 0.22 0.63 0.22 -0.055 0.21 $67.00 $76.00 $302.000.99

126 M20 21046075 1156 0.30 0.28 127 13.5 13.1 107 4.30 4.21 122 1.33 0.20 0.79 0.21 0.037 0.19 $62.00 $107.00$329.001.17

127 M745 21046076 1186 0.16 0.14 64 13.3 12.8 104 2.81 2.70 78 1.05 0.21 0.85 0.21 0.031 0.19 $68.00 $123.00$319.001.12

128 M22 21046077 1160 0.28 0.28 127 13.3 13.3 108 3.60 3.60 105 0.74 0.14 0.97 0.14 0.018 0.13 $59.00 $123.00$296.001.15

129 M13 21046078 1062 0.27 0.28 127 11.6 11.8 96 3.35 3.36 98 0.81 0.13 0.73 0.13 0.052 0.12 $65.00 $106.00$264.001.09

130 M113 21046079 1031 0.12 0.13 59 12.1 12.4 101 3.06 3.07 89 0.84 0.18 0.91 0.18 -0.005 0.16 $65.00 $111.00$295.001.17

131 M490 21046103 1021 0.15 0.16 73 11.1 11.3 92 2.87 2.90 84 0.67 0.15 0.6 0.15 0.028 0.14 $61.00 $112.00$264.001.09
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Actual

132 M109 21046080 975 0.20 0.21 95 12.5 12.8 104 2.77 2.78 81 0.74 0.19 0.89 0.19 0.043 0.18 $64.00 $125.00$288.001.28

133 M39 21046081 1190 0.20 0.20 91 13.2 13.2 107 3.33 3.33 97 0.45 0.13 0.65 0.13 0.013 0.12 $69.00 $111.00$276.001.11

134 M385 21046082 900 0.15 0.17 77 10.7 11.1 90 2.53 2.52 73 0.39 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.023 0.06 $59.00 $75.00 $207.001.19

Poling Angus Farm   (12 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.21 0.22 98 12.3 12.3 100 3.48 3.44 1001.141088

Rocking P Farm

135 P42 21018226 1200 0.20 0.18 95 14.4 13.8 111 2.49 2.36 74 1.11 0.32 0.88 0.30 0.008 0.29 $70.00 $84.00 $279.001.20

136 P412 21016815 990 0.15 0.15 79 11.9 11.9 96 2.93 2.90 91 0.67 0.33 0.65 0.31 0.014 0.30 $75.00 $79.00 $237.001.20

137 P414 21016816 971 0.17 0.19 100 12.2 12.7 102 3.54 3.55 112 1.12 0.32 0.96 0.31 0.035 0.29 $71.00 $117.00$306.001.26

138 P43 21018228 1075 0.17 0.17 89 12.0 12.0 97 3.12 3.01 95 0.48 0.25 0.35 0.24 -0.057 0.22 $63.00 $86.00 $238.001.12

139 P49 21018227 972 0.19 0.20 105 12.0 12.2 98 3.25 3.19 100 0.7 0.34 0.5 0.32 -0.022 0.31 $55.00 $80.00 $255.001.23

140 P417 21016817 1012 0.23 0.24 126 11.5 11.8 95 4.05 4.07 128 1.11 0.32 0.52 0.30 0.05 0.29 $59.00 $103.00$293.001.14

Rocking P Farm   (6 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.19 0.19 99 12.3 12.4 100 3.23 3.18 1001.191037

Workman Land & Livestock

141 M18 21073694 998 0.16 0.16 100 11.8 11.7 98 2.88 2.81 82 0.5 0.17 0.78 0.18 -0.008 0.16 $59.00 $97.00 $263.001.18

142 M35 21073578 1049 0.11 0.11 69 12.4 12.3 103 3.17 3.11 90 0.42 0.12 0.69 0.12 -0.017 0.11 $53.00 $95.00 $250.001.18

143 M73 21073684 1048 0.20 0.19 119 10.8 10.5 88 4.12 4.04 117 0.77 0.16 0.88 0.16 -0.021 0.15 $62.00 $112.00$290.001.03

144 M92 21074186 1002 0.19 0.18 113 13.3 13.0 109 3.65 3.58 104 0.79 0.18 0.54 0.18 0.032 0.16 $62.00 $84.00 $263.001.33

145 M28 21073929 1003 0.13 0.12 75 10.7 10.4 87 3.73 3.66 106 0.94 0.19 0.53 0.19 -0.001 0.18 $64.00 $85.00 $269.001.07

146 M1 21073545 997 0.20 0.21 131 13.0 13.2 111 3.43 3.46 101 0.64 0.17 0.73 0.17 0.033 0.16 $68.00 $92.00 $256.001.30

Workman Land & Livestock   (6 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.17 0.16 101 12.0 11.9 99 3.50 3.44 1001.181016

Classic Farms

149 M134 21046690 1103 0.21 0.19 100 12.5 12.1 108 4.00 3.93 122 1.14 0.30 0.86 0.30 -0.001 0.29 $63.00 $84.00 $280.001.13

150 M131 21043152 1118 0.25 0.24 126 12.5 12.2 109 3.64 3.59 112 0.74 0.28 0.83 0.27 -0.005 0.26 $58.00 $95.00 $267.001.12

151 M123 21043510 903 0.15 0.15 79 10.4 10.3 92 2.84 2.82 88 0.57 0.30 0.57 0.30 0.03 0.29 $68.00 $120.00$291.001.15

152 M137 21043153 922 0.16 0.17 89 10.5 10.8 96 3.17 3.23 101 0.59 0.20 0.55 0.19 -0.001 0.18 $55.00 $103.00$253.001.14

153 M08 21046523 859 0.18 0.19 100 10.7 11.0 98 2.70 2.76 86 0.3 0.17 0.49 0.17 0.022 0.15 $66.00 $94.00 $233.001.25

154 M09 21043290 838 0.19 0.20 105 10.5 10.7 96 2.87 2.92 91 0.16 0.12 0.25 0.12 0.013 0.11 $48.00 $76.00 $185.001.25

Classic Farms   (6 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.19 0.19 100 11.2 11.2 100 3.20 3.21 1001.17957

Turkey Run Angus

173 M62 21057997 1139 0.34 0.33 138 11.3 11.1 90 4.35 4.26 104 0.64 0.36 0.5 0.34 0.053 0.32 $74.00 $98.00 $271.000.99

174 M044 21058089 1191 0.26 0.26 108 13.6 13.6 110 4.15 4.14 101 0.38 0.38 0.89 0.37 0.034 0.35 $68.00 $115.00$266.001.14

175 M056 21057994 1029 0.21 0.23 96 13.1 13.6 110 3.96 4.01 98 0.85 0.37 1.01 0.36 0.01 0.34 $82.00 $88.00 $280.001.27
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176 M008 21057955 1146 0.29 0.27 113 12.6 12.2 98 3.63 3.51 86 0.47 0.37 0.42 0.36 0.061 0.34 $72.00 $103.00$244.001.10

177 M014 21057986 1104 0.24 0.22 92 13.4 12.9 104 4.76 4.65 114 0.59 0.37 1.21 0.35 0.046 0.33 $80.00 $117.00$289.001.21

178 M023 21057981 1243 0.23 0.21 88 11.5 11.1 90 4.18 4.09 100 0.57 0.38 0.39 0.37 0.05 0.35 $79.00 $119.00$272.000.93

179 M042 21057985 1067 0.24 0.24 100 11.2 11.2 90 4.14 4.12 101 0.98 0.35 0.8 0.34 0.058 0.32 $88.00 $120.00$321.001.05

180 M011 21057975 1043 0.18 0.18 75 13.2 13.1 106 4.00 3.88 95 1.03 0.35 0.94 0.34 0.084 0.32 $91.00 $120.00$311.001.27

Turkey Run Angus   (8 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.25 0.24 101 12.5 12.4 100 4.15 4.08 1001.121120

Green Valley Farm

181 4211 21025628 828 0.14 0.15 94 11.5 11.7 95 2.96 2.96 93 0.78 0.30 0.72 0.28 0.003 0.27 $69.00 $96.00 $271.001.39

182 4222 21025629 847 0.14 0.15 94 12.0 12.2 99 4.05 4.09 128 0.87 0.31 0.68 0.30 0.081 0.29 $60.00 $89.00 $251.001.42

183 422A 21025630 958 0.18 0.19 119 12.7 12.9 105 2.52 2.56 80 0.43 0.32 0.87 0.31 0.001 0.29 $67.00 $101.00$274.001.33

Green Valley Farm   (3 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.15 0.16 102 12.1 12.3 100 3.18 3.20 1001.38878

Lazy S Angus

184 415 21058964 937 0.19 0.20 111 13.3 13.6 111 2.40 2.45 71 -0.25 0.34 0.61 0.33 0.041 0.31 $68.00 $98.00 $206.001.42

186 406 21058959 1022 0.11 0.10 56 11.9 11.7 95 3.74 3.69 106 0.85 0.34 0.83 0.33 -0.022 0.31 $50.00 $109.00$260.001.16

187 431 21058962 1043 0.17 0.16 89 11.6 11.4 93 3.99 3.95 114 1.06 0.36 0.72 0.34 0.012 0.32 $75.00 $94.00 $277.001.11

188 408 21058960 1046 0.24 0.23 128 13.6 13.5 110 3.21 3.18 92 0.67 0.39 0.54 0.38 0.065 0.36 $78.00 $106.00$256.001.30

189 416 21058963 934 0.21 0.22 122 11.2 11.5 93 4.00 4.06 117 0.81 0.33 0.81 0.32 0.012 0.30 $78.00 $114.00$314.001.20

Lazy S Angus   (5 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.18 0.18 101 12.3 12.3 100 3.47 3.47 1001.24996

River Front Cattle Co.

190 6TD1 21052597 1103 0.20 0.19 106 11.4 11.1 97 2.88 2.80 100 0.66 0.35 0.37 0.34 0.01 0.32 $53.00 $72.00 $212.001.03

191 8158 21052595 1127 0.12 0.11 61 12.3 12.0 105 1.74 1.69 61 0.45 0.31 0.56 0.30 0.007 0.28 $75.00 $93.00 $235.001.09

192 743 21130856 1035 0.19 0.18 100 12.4 12.1 106 3.13 3.08 110 0.55 0.31 0.68 0.30 -0.014 0.28 $39.00 $94.00 $230.001.20

193 4300 21052591 992 0.27 0.27 150 10.1 10.2 89 2.70 2.71 97 0.06 0.33 0.46 0.32 0.04 0.30 $45.00 $97.00 $199.001.02

194 4050 21130857 1027 0.14 0.15 83 11.5 11.7 103 2.70 2.73 98 0.52 0.33 0.73 0.32 -0.012 0.30 $63.00 $91.00 $241.001.12

195 845 21172534 1033 0.15 0.16 89 11.1 11.3 99 3.69 3.72 133 0.61 0.35 0.69 0.34 0.002 0.32 $41.00 $99.00 $257.001.07

River Front Cattle Co.   (6 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.18 0.18 98 11.5 11.4 100 2.81 2.79 1001.091053

0.19 0.19 100 11.9 11.9 100 3.35 3.32 1001.17

Angus Summary  (69 Bulls)

1020

Diamond L Farm

112 2408 44584864 850 0.14 0.14 81 9.5 9.6 93 2.85 2.86 95 0.35 0.10 0.49 0.10 0.012 0.101.12

113 2411 44584872 898 0.19 0.20 116 9.6 9.9 96 3.65 3.68 122 0.39 0.10 0.61 0.10 0.072 0.101.07

114 2410 44584876 865 0.15 0.16 93 10.5 10.8 105 2.88 2.91 97 0.29 0.10 0.54 0.10 0.022 0.101.21
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115 2409 44584870 883 0.18 0.19 110 10.5 10.7 105 2.58 2.61 87 0.12 0.10 0.74 0.10 0.052 0.101.19

Diamond L Farm   (4 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.17 0.17 100 10.0 10.2 100 2.99 3.02 1001.15874

0.17 0.17 100 10.0 10.2 100 2.99 3.02 1001.15

Hereford Summary  (4 Bulls)

874

Classic Farms

156 M020 4411937 965 0.13 0.12 86 11.7 11.4 98 2.74 2.70 103 0.01 0.17 0.68 0.24 -0.069 0.151.21

157 M359 4411923 833 0.12 0.12 86 12.0 12.0 103 1.99 1.99 76 -0.22 0.17 0.83 0.23 -0.068 0.141.44

158 M119 4411903 910 0.12 0.12 86 12.1 12.2 105 2.58 2.59 98 0.11 0.22 1.0 0.24 -0.093 0.211.33

159 M146 4411922 983 0.18 0.18 129 12.2 12.3 106 2.47 2.48 94 -0.01 0.19 0.86 0.21 -0.084 0.171.24

160 M178 4411932 760 0.18 0.17 121 13.9 13.4 115 3.20 3.13 119 0.11 0.20 0.76 0.22 -0.047 0.171.83

161 M692 4411924 793 0.09 0.09 64 9.9 9.6 82 2.73 2.69 102 0.08 0.17 0.67 0.22 -0.093 0.171.25

162 M308 4411933 966 0.17 0.16 114 12.9 12.6 108 2.66 2.62 100 0.1 0.13 0.52 0.17 -0.047 0.121.34

163 M74 4411934 1005 0.20 0.20 143 13.7 13.5 116 3.05 3.02 115 0.37 0.19 1.02 0.20 -0.057 0.171.36

164 M322 4411928 956 0.11 0.11 79 11.1 11.1 95 2.33 2.32 88 0.03 0.12 0.63 0.17 -0.062 0.111.16

165 M507 4411938 892 0.08 0.08 57 11.7 11.9 102 2.51 2.53 96 0.54 0.20 0.87 0.22 -0.057 0.201.31

166 M366 4411911 873 0.15 0.15 107 11.1 11.3 97 1.57 1.59 60 0.09 0.14 0.56 0.19 -0.071 0.121.27

167 M166 4411920 909 0.12 0.12 86 9.8 10.0 86 2.46 2.49 95 -0.02 0.13 0.53 0.15 -0.078 0.111.08

Classic Farms   (12 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.14 0.14 97 11.8 11.8 101 2.52 2.51 961.32904

0.14 0.14 97 11.8 11.8 101 2.52 2.51 961.32

Simmental Summary  (12 Bulls)

904

Classic Farms

168 M307 4411916 980 0.08 0.08 57 11.6 11.9 102 2.25 2.29 87 0.11 0.20 1.05 0.23 -0.083 0.201.18

169 M350 4424757 947 0.14 0.14 100 10.8 11.1 100 2.74 2.77 100 0.35 0.18 0.41 0.21 -0.029 0.181.14

170 M106 4411940 888 0.12 0.12 86 12.8 12.6 108 2.54 2.51 95 0.26 0.20 0.49 0.22 -0.012 0.181.44

171 M102 4411913 974 0.14 0.14 100 10.5 10.7 92 3.17 3.20 122 0.38 0.15 0.6 0.19 -0.06 0.141.08

172 M302 4411919 882 0.20 0.20 143 9.7 10.0 86 3.81 3.85 146 0.12 0.14 0.33 0.16 -0.047 0.131.10

Classic Farms   (5 Bulls Average)  Scanned: 2/10/2025

0.14 0.14 97 11.1 11.2 98 2.90 2.92 1101.19934

0.14 0.14 97 11.1 11.2 98 2.90 2.92 1101.19

SimAngus Summary  (5 Bulls)

934
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